
AMENDMENT- 01 
Date: 14/03/2016 

Sub: Amendment No. 1 to tender enquiry document 
Ref: NIT No. : HLL/PCD/AMU/PMSSY-II/06RT-02/15-16 Dated 06.02. 2016 
The following amendments are issued with respect to the above tender enquiry document on the basis 
of pre bid meeting clarifications. 
 
 

Section-I NIT (Notice Inviting Tender) 

Existing: RFX No. 3000000 

Read As: RFX No. 3000000882 

 

Online bid submission closing date and time 16.03.2016, 1800Hrs 

Date and time for submission of tender fee and 
EMD in physical form 

17.03.2016, 1300Hrs 

On line bid opening date and time 17.03.2016 , 1430Hrs 

 

Section-I NIT (Notice Inviting Tender) 

Online bid submission closing date and time 21.03.2016, 1800Hrs 

Date and time for submission of tender fee and 
EMD in physical form 

22.03.2016, 1300Hrs 

On line bid opening date and time 22.03.2016, 1430Hrs 

 

Item Sl No. 1 

Kitchen items as per BOQ and specification  
 

1. Existing Item Heading: Sl. No. 7: Steam Boiler – LPG model with MS stand: 
 
     Read as: Sl. No. 7: Steam Boiler – LPG model with SS stand: 

 

2. Existing Para; Sl. No. 7: Steam Boiler – LPG model with MS stand: MS Jacketed Outer. 
 
     Read as: MS/Aluminum outer jacket 

3. Existing Para 2.8 under Sl. No. 23: Steam Boiler – LPG model with MS stand: Tea container with Tap   
100 liter capacity. 

 
   Read as: Tea container with Tap 100 liter capacity with heating. 
 

4. Existing Para; Sl. No. 31: SS Work table with sink-SS and rear splash guard: Overall size-60” x 24” x    
(34”+18”+12”) 

 
      



Read as: Overall size- 60” x 24” x (34”Height+18”+12”) 
 

5. Existing Para; Sl. No. 33: SS Cleaned Dish table with drain: Size-44”x22”x72” 
 
    Read as: Size- 44”Hx22”Wx72”L 
 
6. Existing Para; Sl. No. 34: SOILED DISH LANDING TABLE: Size: 60 x 24 x 34 + 18 inches. 
 
     Read as: Size: 60”L x 24”W x (34”Height of table + 18” depth of chute ) 
 

7. Existing Para; Sl. No. 35: SS Overhead shelf:  
 
     Read as: Sl. No. 35: SS Overhead shelf (7 feet)  
 
8. Existing Para; Sl. No. 36: SS 4 SHELF PLATE RACK FOR PLATE WASH AREA: 
 
        Read as: Sl. No. 36: SS 4 SHELF PLATE RACK FOR PLATE WASH AREA (7 feet x 10 feet)  
 

9. Existing Para; Sl. No. 43: FOOD TROLLEY (Electric Bain marie trolley). 
 

Read as: Sl. No. 43: FOOD TROLLEY (Electric Bain marie trolley) (Size: 40” Height x 60” Length x 36” 
width approx)  

 

All other contents of the Tender Enquiry Document including terms and conditions of the tender 

enquiry remain unchanged. 


